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CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to the financial administration of the Department of State Police; appropriating money;

limiting expenditures; and declaring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the Department of State Police, for the biennium

beginning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the following amounts, of which the de-

partment may expend up to 54 percent during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and ending

June 30, 2012, for the following purposes:

(1) Patrol services, criminal

investigations and gaming

enforcement .............................. $136,249,184

(2) Fish and wildlife enforcement... $ 2,423,830

(3) Forensic services and State

Medical Examiner ..................... $ 35,054,214

(4) Administrative services,

criminal justice information

services and office of the

State Fire Marshal.................... $ 42,346,218

(5) Debt service, patrol services .... $ 575,850

SECTION 2. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the following amounts

are established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, as the maximum limits for payment

of expenses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but ex-

cluding lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Department of State

Police, for the following purposes:

(1) Patrol services, criminal

investigations and gaming

enforcement .............................. $  26,934,930

(2) Fish and wildlife enforcement... $ 22,328,706

(3) Forensic services and

State Medical Examiner............ $ 550,055

(4) Administrative services,

criminal justice information
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services and office of the

State Fire Marshal.................... $  43,671,315

SECTION 3. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the following amounts

are established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, as the maximum limits for payment

of expenses from federal funds collected or received by the Department of State Police for

the following purposes:

(1) Patrol services, criminal

investigations and gaming

enforcement .............................. $ 1,684,307

(2) Fish and wildlife enforcement... $ 2,355,836

(3) Forensic services and

State Medical Examiner............ $ 1,908,289

(4) Administrative services,

criminal justice information

services and office of the

State Fire Marshal.................... $ 3,174,916

SECTION 4. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, and notwithstanding

ORS 541.377 (7), the amount of $6,658,142 is established for the biennium beginning July 1,

2011, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses by the Department of State Police for

fish and wildlife enforcement activities from moneys or other revenues allocated to the

Parks and Natural Resources Fund and from lottery funds made available to the Parks and

Natural Resources Fund under section 4 (8), Article XV of the Oregon Constitution.

SECTION 5. This 2011 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public

peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2011 Act takes effect

July 1, 2011.
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